## Permex Petroleum Corporation Enters into an Investor Relations Agreement with Frontier Merchant Capital Group

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - May 8, 2019) - Permex Petroleum Corporation (CSE: OIL) (OTCQB: OILCF) ("Permex" or the "Corporation") is pleased to announce that it has retained the services of FronTier Merchant Capital Group ("FronTier") to provide Investor relations and marketing services. FronTier is an investor relations group with a home office in Toronto, Canada. FronTier will assist the company by increasing market awareness for the company using a number of financial market communications initiatives, including facilitating in-person introductions for the company with institutional and retail brokers in Toronto and other financial capitals, and through media distribution on national television, radio and multiple on-line channels.

Under the terms of the engagement, FronTier has been retained for a 12-month period at \$87,000 (plus applicable sales tax) per annum plus direct expenses. The company will also grant 300,000 stock options to the Frontier team at exercisable at price of \$0.25 expiring 2 years from date of grant.

## About Permex Petroleum Corporation (CSE: OIL) (OTCQB: OILCF) - www.permexpetroleum.com

Permex Petroleum is a uniquely positioned junior Oil & Gas company with assets and operations across the Permian Basin of west Texas and the Delaware Sub-Basin of New Mexico. The company focuses on combining its low-cost development of Held by Production assets for sustainable growth with its current and future Blue-Sky projects for scale growth. The company through its wholly owned subsidiary Permex Petroleum US Corporation is a licensed operator in both states; and owns and operates on Private, State and Federal land.

## CONTACT INFORMATION

Permex Petroleum Corporation Mehran Ehsan President, Chief Executive Officer & Director (604) 259-2525

Scott Kelly CFO, Corporate Secretary & Director (604) 259-2525

Or for Investor Relations, please contact: <a href="mailto:admin@permexpetroleum.com">admin@permexpetroleum.com</a>

## **CAUTIONARY DISCLAIMER STATEMENT:**

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange, OTCMarkets nor their Regulation Services Providers (as that term is defined in their respective policies) accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This press release may contain forward-looking statements that are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results and activities to vary materially from targeted results and planning. Such risks and uncertainties include those described in Permex's periodic reports including the annual report or in the filings made by Permex from time to time with securities regulatory authorities.

To view the source version of this press release, please visit <a href="https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/44620">https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/44620</a>